

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No.47 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Singh Negi, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Paper book is ready.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take copy of the paper book on payment of appropriate cost.</p> <p>5. List this case on 07.05.2025.</p> <p>6. Meanwhile, translation of the relevant documents be furnished.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) 16.04.2025</p> <p>(G. Narendar, C.J.) 16.04.2025</p> <p>BS</p>