

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-13			<p data-bbox="699 371 943 400"><u>CRLA No.47 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 445 1187 481"><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 524 1485 607">Mr. B.S. Adhikari, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 636 1485 719">Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 748 1485 831">At the request of learned State Counsel, list this matter on 07.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="699 904 975 936">(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1134 904 1485 936">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="995 938 1134 965">25.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 967 735 994">RV</p>